02-14-2003

 \mathbf{R}



ET

102366610 ___

Our Ref.: 461-128

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Akiro KATO 02. \0.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DENSO CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: I-1 Showa-Cho				
Tatsumasa SUGIYAMA	Name: DENSO CORPORATION				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 1-1 Showa-Cho				
	Kariya-City				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	<u>S</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-Pref.				
	State/Country: Japan				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661				
Other					
Execution Date: January 27, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu 	\0360Q30				
it this document is being med together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: January 27, 2003				
A. Patent Application No(s).	D. Datant No(a)				
(1) (To Be Assigned)	B. Patent No(s).				
(2)	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{pmatrix}$				
(3)	$\begin{pmatrix} (2) \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$				
Additional numbers					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixon					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOTE.	OD WHIC OD A OD				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.					
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	<u> </u>				
Larry S. Nixon	February 10, 2003				
	ignature Date				
Reg. No. 25,640					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

02/12/2003 SDIRETA1 00000018 10360930

40.00 DP

02 FC:8021

709334

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert ASSIGNEE's	DENSO CORPORATION	DENSO CORPORATION 1 -1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN					
lame(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-C	TIY AICHI-PRET. 940-00	OUT UAPAIN		4.14.11		
l'itie of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ACCUMULATOR FUEL INJ	d exclusive right, title and interest to the			by sells, assigns and		
nvention)							
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on			which applicatio	on for Letters Patent		
nsert date	(a) executed on	; [
execution application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	eby authorized	to insert in (b)	the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami Patent(s) may be granted and includin Patent(s)").	nation application based thereon, for t	he full term or	terms for which	the said Letters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the a enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decl	n, including in the preparation and prosence, reissue, reexamination, or public i	able or expedier secution of said use proceeding, nclude but not	nt, for securing, application(s) a and in any litiga be limited to ex	maintaining and and the issuance of ation or other legal ecuting all papers,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her	their signature	(s).		
Signatures)	1) Akira Kato	Akira Kato	January	27, 2003	·		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	2) Jatsumasa Sugayama (SIGNATURE)	Tatsumasa Sugiyama (TYPE NAME)	January	27, 2003 (DATE)	n de recente		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	A A AMOUNT		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	<u>-</u>		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	8) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0643